DATE 30/09/2005 DOB
1 SHARAPOVA, MARIA RUS  19/04/1987 18.5
2 DAVENPORT, LINDSAY USA 8/06/1976 29.3
3 CLIJSTERS. KIM BEL 8/06/1983 223
4  MAURESMO, AMELIE FRA 5/07/1979 26.3
5  HENIN-HARDENNE, JUSTINE BEL 1/06/1982 233
6 PIERCE, MARY FRA  15/01/1975 30.7
7 WILLIAMS, VENUS USA  17/06/1980 253
8 DEMENTIEVA, ELENA RUS  15/10/1981 24.0
9  WILLIAMS, SERENA USA  26/09/1981 24.0
10 PETROVA. NADIA RUS  goer1os2 233 | 247
11 SCHNYDER, PATTY suI 14/12/1978 26.8
12 MYSKINA, ANASTASIA RUS 8/07/1981 24.2
13 KUZNETSOVA, SVETLANA RUS  27/06/1985 20.3
14  MOLIK, ALICIA AUS  27/01/1981 24.7
15 DECHY, NATHALIE FRA  21/02/1979 26.6
16 LIKHOVTSEVA, ELENA RUS 8/09/1975 30.1
17 JANKOVIC, JELENA SCG  28/02/1985 20.6
18 IVANOVIC, ANA SCG 6/11/1987 17.9
19 HANTUCHOVA, DANIELA SVK  23/04/1983 225
20 ZVONAREVA, VERA RUS  7/09/1984 21.1 241
21 BOVINA, ELENA RUS  10/03/1983 226
22 SCHIAVONE, FRANCESCA ITA  23/06/1980 253
23 SAFINA, DINARA RUS  27/04/1986 19.4
24 VAIDISOVA, NICOLE CZE  23/04/1989 16.4
25 GOLOVIN, TATIANA FRA  25/01/1988 17.7
26 FARINAELIA, SILVIA ITA  27/04/1972 334
27 ANABEL ESP 31011982 237
28 PENNETTA, FLAVIA ITA  25/02/1982 23.6
29 DULKO, GISELA ARG 30/01/1985 20.7
30 GROENEFELD.ANNA-LENA ~ GER 40611985 20.3 | 23.5
31  CHAKVETADZE, ANNA RUS 5/03/1987 18.6
32 SUGIYAMA, Al JPN 5/06/1975 30.3
33 PENG, SHUAI CHN  8/01/1986 19.7
34 MIRZA, SANIA IND  15/01/1986 19.7
35 LILNA CHN 260211982  23.6
36 DOUCHEVINA, VERA RUS  6/10/1986 19.0
37 PESCHKE, KVETA CZE 9/07/1975 30.2
38 MARTINEZ, CONCHITA ESP  16/04/1972 33.5
39 ASAGOE, SHINOBU JPN  28/02/1976 29.6
40 KARATANTCHEVA, SESIL BUL  g/09/1989 16.1 23.6
41 KOUKALOVA, KLARA CZE  24/02/1982 23.6
42  SMASHNOVA. ANNA ISR 16/07/1976  29.2
43 RAZZANO, VIRGINIE FRA  12/05/1983 224
44 BARTOLI, MARION FRA 2/10/1984 21.0
45 KIRILENKO, MARIA RUS  25/01/1987 18.7
46 ZHENG, JIE CHN  5/07/1983 223
47 LINETSKAYA, EVGENIA RUS  30/11/1986 18.8
48 PEER, SHAHAR ISR 1/05/1987 18.4
49 SREBOTNIK, KATARINA SLO  12/03/1981 246
50 MORIGAMI, AKIKO IPN  12/01/1980 25.7 234
51 SAFAROVA, LUCIE CZE 4/02/1987 18.7
52 SHAUGHNESSY, MEGHANN USA  13/04/1979 26.5
53 BENESOVA, IVETA CZE 1/02/1983 227
54 LLAGOSTERA VIVES. NURIA ESP  16/05/1980 254
55 MALEEVA, MAGDALENA BUL 1/04/1975 30.5
56 STOSUR, SAMANTHA AUS  20/04/1984 215
57 CRAYBAS, JILL USA  4/07/1974 313
58 RANDRIANTEFY, DALLY MAD  23/02/1977 286
59 VINCI, ROBERTA ITA  18/02/1983 226
60 GRANVILLE, LAURA USA  12/05/1981 24.4 23.7
61 DIAZ-OLIVA, MARIANA ARG 11/04/1976 295
62 VENTO-KABCHI, MARIA VEN  24/05/1974 314
63 ZULUAGA, FABIOLA coL  7/01/1979 26.7
64 DOMACHOWSKA, MARTA POL  16/01/1986 19.7
65 SUCHA, MARTINA SVK  20/11/1980 249
66 CASTANO, CATALINA coL  7/07/1979 26.3
67 WASHINGTON, MASHONA USA  31/05/1976 294
68 RAYMOND, LISA USA  10/09/1983 221
69 BONDARENKO, ALONA UKR  13/08/1984 211
70 CHO, YOON JEONG KOR  2/04/1979 26.5 24.0
71 BYCHKOVA, EKATERINA RUS  6/05/1985 204
72 JIDKOVA, ALINA RUS  18/01/1977 28.7
73 DANIILIDOU, ELENI GRE  19/08/1982 231
74 POUSTIO, LAURA ESP 1/10/1984 21.0
75 NAKAMURA, AIKO IPN  28/12/1983 218
76 JACKSON, JAMEA USA  7/09/1986 19.1
77 ERAZIER, AMY USA  19/09/1972 33.1
SERRA ZANETTI
78 ANTONELLA ITA 25/06/1980  25.3
79 ONDRASKOVA, ZUZANA CZE 3/05/1980 254
80 SCHRUFF, JULIA GER  16/09/1982 23.1 24.0
81 SPREM, KAROLINA CRO  25/10/1984 209
82 SANCHEZ LORENZO. MARIA ESP 7111977 279
83 PERRY, SHENAY USA  6/07/1984 212
84 GARBIN, TATHIANA ITA  30/06/1977 283
85 SPEARS, ABIGAIL USA  12/06/1981 243
86 KOSTANIC, JELENA CRO  6/07/1981 243
87 KRAJICEK, MICHAELLA NED  9/01/1989 16.7
88 LAINE, EMMA FIN  26/03/1986 19.5
89 PASTIKOVA, MICHAELA CZE  27/03/1980 255
90 KLOESEL, SANDRA GER  22/06/1979 26.3 24.0
91  LOIT, EMILIE FRA  9/06/1979 26.3
92 TANASUGARN, TAMARINE THA  24/05/1977 284
93 MAMIC, SANDA CRO  22/03/1985 205
94 EUJIWARA, RIKA IPN  19/09/1981 240
95 BAMMER, SYBILLE AUT  27/04/1980 254
96 COHEN-ALORO. STEPHANIE FRA  18/04/1983 225
97 PIRONKOVA, TSZVETANA BUL  13/09/1987 18.1
98 DOMINGUEZ LINO, LOURDES ESP  30/04/1981 24.4
99 GAGLIARDI, EMMANUELLE sur 9/07/1976 29.2
100 CAMERIN, MARIA ELENA ITA  21/04/1982 235
Ave 100 24.0
StDev 41
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Age Distribution as of Oct 2003

16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 26-27 27-28 28-29 29-30 30+

Average Age Top 100 2003 Oct = 24.3
StDev Top 100=3.8 (70% of all players from 20.5 to 28.1)

Age Distribution as of Oct 2005

16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26 26-27 27-28 28-29 29-30 30+

Average Age Top 100 2003 Oct = 24
StDev Top 100=4.1 (70% of all players from 19.9 to 28.1)

More even spread in 2005.
The Core Group will always be between 20 to 27.

U/20 by Country....If this was done for TOP 100 it would give an indication
of best development programmes.
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15/10/1981
14/12/1978
27/04/1986
28/02/1985
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5/03/1987
6/11/1987
8/07/1981
26/02/1982
1/05/1987
23/04/1983
4/06/1985
23/06/1980
2/10/1984
12/03/1981
25/01/1988
7/09/1984
8/06/1976
5/06/1975
20/04/1984
25/01/1987
25/02/1982
31/01/1982
5/07/1983
30/06/1977
13/08/1984
19/08/1982
11/10/1982
14/08/1979
27/09/1987
13/04/1979
14/03/1987
1/08/1986
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* Average To 50=23.7

CHN
IND
ITA
ITA
ESP
ARG
USA
POL
AUS
SWE
FRA
ISR
USA
JPN
BUL
CRO
BLR
ESP
CZE
THA
USA
UKR
SVK
TPE
FIN
EST
FRA
CHN
FRA
USA
SVK
CZE
CZE
RUS
JPN
ITA
USA
CRO
USA
POL
CAN
CAN
RUS
VEN
RUS
GER
ITA
UKR
RUS

8/01/1986
15/01/1986
29/03/1986
21/04/1982
30/04/1981
30/01/1985

3/02/1989

6/03/1989

5/03/1973
16/02/1984
25/08/1981
16/07/1976

4/07/1974
28/12/1983
13/09/1987

6/07/1981

1/11/1986
21/09/1973

4/02/1987
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Average of Girls out of 100 2007
Average of Girls into top 100
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NOT IN 100 in 2007
ASAGOE, SHINOBU

BOVINA, ELENA

BYCHKOVA, EKATERINA

CHO, YOON JEONG
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Average of Girls out of 100 2007 27.0
Average of Girls into top 100 22.31



